
BROOKLYN [C] DIRECTORY. 265

BKOOKLYN TANNERY, Crist & Rued proprietors, N s Wash-
ington bet Alameda and Peralta

Brophy John, laborer with Bates & Wales, dwl N s Jackson bet

Fremont and Clay

Bruce Alexander, tinsmith with Lynde & Howard, dwl Brooklyn

Hotel

Brunelle Joseph, laborer with Remillard Bros., N s Webster bet

Strode and Jones

Brunjes Frederick, (H. Turn Suden & Cb.) dwl S s Monroe nr

Walker
Buckley Horace F., farmer, dwl E s Fremont bet Adams and

Madison
Buel Frederick Rev., agent California Bible Society, and School

Trustee, dwl S s Washington bet Benton and Fremont

Burns James, laborer with C. P. R. R. Co., dwl SW cor Walker
and Harrison

c

CALIFORNIA JUTE MANUFACTURING- CO., M. Cerf

president, P. Susmann secretary, mills E s Lake bet Jackson

and Franklin, office 21 and 23 Battery, San Francisco

Callins Jean, laborer with Remillard Bros., N s Webster bet

Strode and Jones

Cameron Duncan, real estate, dwl S s Washington bet Walker and
Commerce

Camp E. H. Rev., pastor First Presbyterian Church, dwl SW cor

Campbell W. S., late U. S. Consul, dwl Tubbs' Hotel

Cane John D., harness and saddle maker, S s Washington bet

Arroyo and Larue
Cannon Adam, speculator, dwl N s Adams nr Peralta

Cannon James, plasterer, dwl NW cor Madison and Pierce

Canopy Augustin, barkeeper, dwl S s Madison bet Friedman and
Antonio

Capell James R., clerk, dwl SW cor Fremont and Madison
Card Frank, dwl Tubb's Hotel

CAREY JOHN, Brooklyn Nursery, Walker bet Harrison and
Webster

Carr Michael, fireman C. P. R. R. Co.'s steamer Louise, dwl N s

Adams bet Pierce and Polk
Carrick David, (Carrick £ Hostetter) dwl NE cor Madison and

Polk
CARRICK & HOSTETTER, (David Carrick and Frank Hos-

tetter) wholesale butchers, NE cor Madison and Polk
CASE ISHAM, farmer, and member Board of Trustees, dwl S s

Washington bet Commerce and Arroyo

JONES, PULLMAN & CO., 116 Sansom St., S. P., Dress Buttons in great variety.
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